Form PTO-1595

4-03

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

vIa:	il Stop Assignment Recordation Services		
Dir	ector of the United States Patent		
	and Trademark Office		
). Box 1450 xandria, VA 22313-1450		
710	xandia, VA 22515-1450		
ι.	Submission Type		
	[X] New	[]	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #
	[] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	[]	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #
2.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	3.	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies)
	LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme AG (formerly LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme GmbH & Co. KG) 56626 Andernach Germany		Lohmann & Rauscher GmbH & Co. KG Westerwaldstr. 4 56579 Rengsdorf Germany
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
	[] Yes [X] No		[] Yes [X] No
4.	Nature of Conveyance:		
	[X] Assignment	[]	Merger
	[] Security Agreement	[]	Change of Name [] Other
	Execution Date: September 8, 2003.	, Octob	<u>per 21, 2003</u>
5	Application Number(s) or Patent Number	(s):	
	If this document is being filed together wi	ith a ne	w application, the execution date of the appli
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		
	B. Patent No.(s) 5,516,395		
	Additional numbers attached? []	Yes	[X] No

6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

William C. Gerstenzang NORRIS McLAUGHLIN & MARCUS 220 East 42nd Street - 30th Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 808-0700

7. Total number of applications				
8. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>			
[] Enclosed	[X] Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account			
9. Deposit Account Number:	Deposit Account Number: <u>14-1263</u>			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	DO NOT OBE THIS STITED			
10. Statement and signature.				
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg copy is a true copy of the or	e and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ar			
To the best of my knowledg copy is a true copy of the or William C. Gerstenzang	e and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ar			
To the best of my knowledg copy is a true copy of the or	e and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and arginal document. December 4, 2002			

Please charge any insufficiency of fees, or credit any excess, to our Deposit Account No. <u>14-1263</u>.

220 East 42nd Street 30th Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 808-0700

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile, no. 703-306-5995 to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on December 4, 2003.

Julie Harting

Date December 4, 2003

2

PATENT REEL: 014172 FRAME: 0781 ASSIGNMENT

_ + % X%_

Flaccus I/202.2-WCG

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme AG, formerly LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme GmbH, formerly LTS Lohmann Therapie-systeme Gmbh & Co. KG, a corporation of Germany, located at 56626 Andernach, Gemrany (hereinafter "assignor") being the sole owner of the following United States patent

U.S. Patent No.	<u>Entitled</u>	<u> Issue Date</u>
5,516,395	Process for the Production Of Collagen Foams In The Form Of Continuous Tapes	May 14, 1996
	 And Their Use In Medicine, Cosmetics and Hygene 	

hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

Lohmann & Rauscher GmbH & Co. KG Westerwaldstr. 4 56579 Rengsdorf Germany

a business organization of Germany, (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patent aforesaid; to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme AG

Date: 0.8. Sep. 2003

Date 21.10.2003

By_ Name: ppa. W. Scheide Dr. Schmidt

Title:

Title:

⊮‰ad of research &

/He/ad of baten

development

Name:

precht

Æxecutive Vice

President & COO

PATENT

REEL: 014172 FRAME: 0782

RECORDED: 12/04/2003